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IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
FOR KING COUNTY SOUTH DIVISION - BURIEN COURTHOUSE

ONEMAIN FINANCIAL GROUP, LLC,
Plaintiff, Case No. 23CIV23520KCX
Vs,
PETER C SMITH, WRIT OF GARNISHMENT
CONTINUING LIEN ON EARNINGS
Defendant, (60 days)
Vs, AND DECLARATION FOR
GARNISHMENT
COMMONSPIRIT HEALTH, This garnishment is based on a
judgment or order for consumer
Garnishee Defendant. debt.

THE STATE OF WASHINGTON, TO: CommonSpirit Health, Garnishee; and to, Peter C
Smith Defendant;

The above-named Plaintiff has issued this Writ of Garnishment (constituting a
continuing lien on earnings) against you, claiming that the above-named Defendant is
indebted to Plaintiff and that the amount to be held to satisfy that indebtedness is
7806.17, consisting of:

"
i
I

Gordon, Aylwerth & Taml, P.C.
Attorneys al Law
4023 W 1% Ave / P.O. Box 22338

—_ = i i Eugene, OR 97402
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Original Judgment Total $10669.39
Interest Aceruing at a daily charge of $0.00

No interest accrued on this judgment from
April 14 through May 31, 2020

Post Judgment Interest from May 8, 2024 to

April 15, 2025 $0.00

Less Payments on Judgment: $2890.16

Total Prior Garnishment Costs $0.00

Other Allowable Post Judgment Costs $0.00

Current Garnishment Costs: $26.94

Consisting of: $12.00
Filing Fee & Ex Parte Fee: $14.94
Certified Mail:

Total Amount Owed.: $7806.17

THIS IS A WRIT FOR A CONTINUING LIEN. THE GARNISHEE SHALL HOLD the
nhonexempt portion of the Defendant’s earnings due at the time of service of this writ and
shall also hold the Defendant’s nonexempt earnings that accrue through the last payroll
period ending on or before SIXTY (60) days after the date of service of this writ.
HOWEVER, IF THE GARNISHEE IS PRESENTLY HOLDING THE NONEXEMPT
PORTION OF THE DEFENDANT’S EARNINGS UNDER A PREVIOUSLY SERVED
WRIT FOR A CONTINUING LIEN, THE GARNISHEE SHALL HOLD UNDER THIS
WRIT only the Defendant's nonexempt earnings that accrue from the date the previously
sefved writ or writs terminate and through the last payroll period ending on or before
sixty (60) days after the date of the termination of the previous writ or writs. IN EITHER
CASE, THE GARNISHEE SHALL STOP WITHHOLDING WHEN THE SUM WITHHELD
EQUALS THE AMOUNT STATED IN THIS WRIT OF GARNISHMENT.

YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED, unless otherwise directed by the court or by this
writ not to pay any debt, whether earnings subject to this garnishment or any other debt,
owed to the defendant at the time this writ was served and not to deliver, sell, or transfer,
or recognize any sale or transfer of, any personal property or effects of the defendant in
your possession or control at the time when this writ was served. Any such payment,
delivery, sale, or transfer is void to the extent necessary to satisfy the plaintiff's claim and

costs for this writ with interest. Gordon, Aylworth & Tami, P.C.
Aftorneys at Law
4023 W 1 Ave / P.O. Box 22338

R H i Eugene, OR 97402
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YOU ARE FURTHER COMMANDED to answer this writ by filling in the attached form
according to the instructions in this writ and in the answer forms and, within twenty days
after the service of the writ upon you, to mail or deliver the original of such answer to the
court, one copy to the plaintiff or the plaintiff's attorney, and one copy to the defendant at
the addresses listed at the bottom of the writ.

If, at the time this writ was served, you owed the defendant any earnings (that is, wages,
salary, commission, bonus, or other compensation for personal services or any periodic
payments pursuant to nongovernmental pension or retirement programy, the defendant is
entitled to receive amounts that are exempt from garnishment under federat and state
law. You must pay the exempt amounts to the defendant on the day you would
customarily pay the compensation or other periodic payment. As more fully explained in
the answer, the basic exempt amount is the greater of seventy-five percent of disposable
earhings or a minimum amount determined by reference to the employee's pay period, to
be calculated as provided in the answer. However, if this writ carries a statement in the
heading of “This garnishment is based on a judgment or order for consumer debt,”
the basic exempt amount is the greater of eighty percent of disposable earnings, or
thirty-five times the state minimum hourly wage

IF THIS IS A WRIT FOR A CONTINUING LIEN ON EARNINGS, YOU MAY DEDUCT
A PROCESSING FEE FROM THE REMAINDER OF THE EMPLOYEE’S EARNINGS
AFTER WITHHOLDING UNDER THE GARNISHMENT ORDER, NOT TO EXCEED
TWENTY DOLLARS FOR THE FIRST DISBURSEMENT. YOQU MAY DEDUCT THE
PROCESSING FEE OF TWENTY DOLLARS AT THE TIME YOU REMIT THE FIRST
ANSWER AND TEN DOLLARS AT THE TIME YOU SUBMIT THE SECOND
ANSWER.

If you owe the defendant a debt payable in money in excess of the amount set forth in

the first paragraph of this writ, hold only the amount set forth in the first paragraph and

gn%( péocessing fee if one is charged and release all additional funds or property to
efendant.

FOR ALL DEBTS EXCEPT PRIVATE STUDENT l_:OAN. DEBT AND CONSUMER DEBT:

If you are a bank or other institution in which the defendant has accounts to which the
exemption under RCW 6.15.010(1)(d)(i)(A) applies and the total of the amounts held in
all of the defendant's accounts is less than or equal to $500, release all funds or property
to the defendant and do not hold any amount. However, if you have documentation that
the funds in the account are the community property of married persons or domestic
partners, and if the total of the amounts held in all of the combined accounts of the
married persons or domestic partners is less than or equal to $1,000, then release all
funds or property to the defendant and do not hold any amount. If you are a bank or
other institution in which the defendant has accounts to which the exemption under RCW
6.15.010(1)(d)(i)(A) applies and the total of the amounts held in all of the defendant's
accounts is in excess of $500, release at least $500, hold no more than the amount set
forth in the first paragraph of this writ and any processing fee if one is charged and
release additional funds or property, if any, to the defendant. However, if you have
documentation that the funds in the account are the community propertx of married
persons of domestic partners, and if the total of1the amounts held in ali of the combined

Gordon, Aylworth & Taml, P.C.

: . Aftorneys at Law
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accounts of the married persons or domestic partners is in excess of $1,000, release at
least $1,000, hold no more than the amount set forth in the first paragraph of this writ
an;:lhan ;f)roges?ing fee if one is charged, and release additional funds or property, if any,
to the defendant.

FOR PRIVATE STUDENT LOAN DEBT AND CONSUMER DEBT:

If you are a bank or other institution in which the defendant has accounts to which the
exemption under RCW 6.15.010(1)(d)(ii)(B) or (C)applies and the fotal of the amounts
held in all of the defendant's accounts is less than or equal to $1,000, release all funds or
property to the defendant and do not hold any amount. However, if you have
documentation that the funds in the account are the community propertx of married
persons or domestic partners, and if the total of the amounts held in all of the combined
accounts of the married persons or domestic partners is less than or equal to $2,000,
then release all funds or property to the defendant and do not hold any amount. If you
are a bank or other institution in which the defendant has accounts to which the
exemption under RCW 6.15.010(1)(d2(ii)(8) or (C) applies and the total of the amounts
held in all of the defendant's accounts is in excess of $1,000, release at least $1,000,
hold no more than the amount set forth in the first paragraph of this writ and any
processing fee if one is charged, and release additional funds or property, if any, to the
defendant. However, if you have documentation that the funds in the account are the
community property of married persons or domestic partners, and if the total of the
amounts held in all of the combined accounts of the married persons or domestic
partners is in excess of $2,000, release at least $2,000, hold no more than the amount
set forth in the first paragraph of this writ and any processing fee if one is charged, and
release additional funds or property, if any, to the defendant.

iIF YOU FAIL TO ANSWER THIS WRIT AS COMMANDED, A JUDGMENT MAY BE
ENTERED AGAINST YOU FOR THE FULL AMOUNT OF THE PLAINTIFF’'S CLAIM
AGAINST THE DEFENDANT WITH ACCRUING INTEREST, ATTORNEY FEES, AND
COSTS WHETHER OR NOT YOU OWE ANYTHING TO THE DEFENDANT. IF YOU
PROPERLY ANSWER THIS WRIT, ANY JUDGMENT AGAINST YOU WILL NOT
EXCEED THE AMOUNT OF ANY NONEXEMPT DEBT OR THE VALUE OF ANY
NONEXEMPT PROPERTY OR EFFECTS IN YOUR POSSESSION OR CONTROL.

JUDGMENT MAY ALSO BE ENTERED AGAINST THE DEFENDANT FOR COSTS
AND FEES INCURRED BY THE PLAINTIFF.
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Gorden, Aylworth & Taml, P.C,

. . Altorneys at Law
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This Writ is_issued by the undersigned attorney of record for Plaintiff under the
authority of Chapter 6.27 RCW and must be complied with in the same manner as

a writ issued by the clerk of the court.

Dated: 04/22{2025

Submitted by:

eattins. 2 Qe

[{ Matthew R. Aylworth, WSBA #37892
[ ] Eleanor Tami, WSBA #45038

[ ] Taylor K. Jennings, WSBA #55320

[ ] Parker R, Brigance, WSBA #57467

[ ] Jacob M. Morrow, WSBA #60885
Gordon, Aylworth & Tami, P.C.

Of Attorneys for Plaintiff

PO Box 22338

Eugene, OR 97402

Employee name: Peter C Smith
Address: 29825 8th PI S, Federal Way WA 98003-0000
Social Security No. Q794

Court Address:

King County District Court
601 S.W. 149th St.
Burien, WA 98166

Gordon, Aylworth & Tami, P.C.

. . Altorneys at Law
Page — 5 — Writ of Garnishment 4023 W 1% Aves} P.O. Box 22338
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DECLARATION FOR GARNISHMENT

Plaintiff holds an unsatisfied Judgment against Defendant(s) entered on May 8,
2024 with a balance due under said Judgment in the amount of $7806.17 plus interest
and costs. The Plaintiff has reason to believe, and does believe, that the above-named
Garnishee is indebted to the Defendant in amounts exceeding those exempted from
Garnishment by any state or federal law, or that the Garnishee has possession or control
of personal property of effects belonging to the Defendant which are not exempted from
garnishment by any state or federal law. The Garnishee is the employer of the
Judgment Debtor. To the best of the undersighed’s knowledge, the Garnishee’s address
fs:

198 inverness Dr W, Englewood CO 80112

| certify under penalty of perjury, under the law of the State of Washington, that the
foregoing is true and correct.

Dated:  04/22/2025 at Eugene, OR.

Submitted by:
WWeantn~. - Gy fptee——

4 Matthew R. Aylworth, WSBA #37892
[ ] Eleanor Tami, WSBA #45038

[ ] Taylor K. Jennings, WSBA #55320

[ ] Parker R. Brigance, WSBA #57467
[] Jacob M. Morrow, WSBA #60885
Gordon, Aylworth & Tami, P.C.

Of Attorneys for Plaintiff

Gordon, Aylworth & Tami, P.C.
Attorneys al Law

-G — i i 4023 W 1% Ave / P.O. Box 22338
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IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
FOR KING COUNTY SOUTH DIVISION - BURIEN COURTHOUSE
ONEMAIN FINANCIAL GROUP, LLC,

Plaintiff, Case No. 23CIV23520KCX
Vs,

PETER C SMITH,

FIRST ANSWER TO WRIT OF
Defendant, | GARNISHMENT FOR CONTINUING

VS, LIEN ON EARNINGS

This garnishment is bhased on a

COMMONSPIRIT HEALTH, judgment or order for consumer

debt.

Garnishee Defendant.

SECTION I:  If you are withholding the defendant’s nonexempt earnings under a
previously served writ for a continuing lien, answer only sections 1 and Il of this form and
mail or deliver the forms as directed in the writ. Withhold from the defendant's future
nonexempt earnings as directed in the writ, and a second set of answer forms will be
forwarded to you later.

On the date the Writ of Garnishment was issued as indicated by the date
appearing on the last page of the writ,
(A) The defendant [ ] was [ ] was not employed by garnishee. If not employed and you
have no possession or control of any funds of defendant, indicate the last day of

employment: : and complete section lll of this answer and

mail to deliver the forms as directed in the writ;

(B) The defendant [ ] did [ ] did not maintain a financial account with garnishee; and

Gordon, Aylworth & Tami, P.C.
Atlorneys at Law

—1 —Fij ' i 4023 W 1 Ave / P.O. Box 22338
Page - 1 — First Answer to Writ of Garnishment Eugene. OR 67402

Case No. 23CIV23520KCX Phone: (541) 342-2276 Fax: (541) 343-8059
Email; info@gatlawfirm.com
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(C) The garnishee [] did [ ] did not have possession of or control over any funds, personal
property, or effects of the defendant. (List all of defendant's personal property or
effects in your possession or control on the bottom of the last page of this answer form
or attached a schedule if necessary.)

ANSWER: | am presently holding the defendant's nonexempt earnings under a

previous writ served on , 20__ that will terminate not later than

' 20__

If you are NOT withholding the defendant’'s earnings under a previously served writ for a
continuing lien, answer this entire form and mail or deliver the forms as directed in the writ.
A second set of answer forms will be forwarded to you later for subsequently withheld
earnings.

SECTION II: At the time of service of the Writ of Garnishment on the garnishee, there

was due and owing from the garnishee to the above-named defendant $

This writ attaches a maximum of 20% of the Defendant’'s disposable earnings (that is,
compensation payable for personal services, whether called wages, salary, commission,
bonus, or otherwise, and including periodic payments pursuant to a non-governmental
pension or retirement program). Caiculate the attachable amount as follows:

Gross Earnings: $ (1)

Less deductions required by law (Social Security,
federal withholding tax, etc. Do nof include deductions
for child support orders or Government liens here.

Deduct child support orders and liens on line 7). $ (2)

Disposal Earnings (subtract line 2 from 1) $ (3)
Enter 80% of line 3 $ (4)

Enter one of the following exempt amounts™; $ (5)
If paid: Weekly: $583.10 Semi-monthly: $1,263.38
Bi-Weekly: $1,166.20  Monthly: $2,5626.76

Gordon, Aylworth & Tami, P.C.
Aftorneys at Law

Ca ; : 4023 W 1% Ave / P.O. Box 22338
Page - 3 — First Answer to Writ of Garnishment Eugene, OR 07402
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*These are minimum exempt amounts that the defendant must be paid (thirty-five times
the state minimum wage of $16.66). If your answer covers more than one pay period,
multiply the preceding amount by the humber of pay periods and/or fraction thereof your
answer covers. If you use a pay period not shown, prorate the monthly exempt amount.

Subtract the larger of lines 4 and 5 from line 3: $ (6)

Enter amount (if any) withheld from this paycheck for
ongoing government liens such as child support: $ (7)

Subtract line 7 from line 6. This amount must be held
out for the plaintiff. $ (8)

This is the formula that you will use for withholding each pay period over the required sixty-
day garnishment period. Deduct any allowable processing fee you may charge from the
amount that is to be paid to the defendant. If there is any uncertainty about your answer

give an explanation on the last page or on an attached page.

Signature of person answering for Date
Garnishee

Print name of person signing Address of Garnishee

Gordon, Aylworth & Tami, P.C.
Aftorneys at Law

3 _Fj i i 4023 W 1" Ave / P.O, Box 22338
Page — 3 — First Answer to Writ of Garnishment Eugens, OR 27402

Case No. 23C1V23520KCX Phone: (541) 342-2276 Fax: {541) 343-8059
Email: info@gatlawfirm.com
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If necessary, use this space to supplement your answer from the first and second

pages:
Gordon, Aylwerlh & Taml, P.C.
Attorneys al Law
n » » st
Page — 4 — First Answer to Writ of Garnishment 4023 W 1% Ave / P.0. Box 22338
Eugene, OR 97402
Case No. 23CIV23520KCX Phone: (541) 342-2276 Fax: (541) 343-8059

Emall: info@gatlawfirm.com
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SECTION llI; An attorney may answer for the garnishee.

Under penality of perjury, | affirm that | have examined this answer, including accompanied

schedules, and to the best of my knowledge and belief it is true, correct and complete.

Signature of Garnishee Defendant Date
Gordon, Aylworth & Tami, P.C.
At}orneys al Law
Page — 5 — First Answer to Writ of Garnishment 4023 W1° Ave/ p.O. Box 22338
Eugene, OR 97402
Case No. 23CIV23520KCX Phone: (541} 342-2276 Fax: (541) 343-8059

Email; Info@gatlawfirm.com




GORDON, AYLWORTH & TAMI, P.C,
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Aftorneys and Jurisdictions
Daniel N. Gordon 19392019

Matthew R. Aylworth ORWAID
Eleanor Tamj ORWAID

CommonSpirit Health Taylor K. Jennings OR WA
198 Inverness Dr W Parker R. Brigance ORWAID
Englewood CO 80112 Jacob M. Morrow OR WA

Joshua C, Albritton ©R

Re: OneMain Financial Group, LLC y,
King County District Court South Case No. 23CIV23520KCX
Employee SSN: L0794

Dear Payroll Department: 9 7 7,.._ 596 "‘ﬂ ) 9y

Enclosed please find a copy of the Writ of Garnishment and one copy of the First
Answer to the Writ. Please fill out the Answer Form in blue or black ink, and mail one
copy to our office, one copy to the Clerk of the Court, and one copy to your employee.

This writ is issued by the attorney of record for the plaintiff under the authority of
Chapter 6.27 of the Revised Code of Washington, and must be complied with in the
same manner as a writ issued by the clerk of the court. Failure to comply with the Legal
Writ of Garnishment may result in your company being held responsible for the paying
the entire debt. Please return within 30 days.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

April 15, 2025

Attention: Payroll Department

Sincerely yours,
Gordon, Aylworth & Tami, P.C.

pyk
Encl.

- This communication is from a debt collector,
CERTIFIED MAIL/RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

4023 W 1%t Avenue P.O. Box 22338 Eugene, OR 97402 Toll Free: B00-311-8566 Fax: 541-343-8052 emall: info@gatlawfirm.com



